Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.

Service Part Item Group: Frame Components

LOCKNUT, 1/4-20—, i

STEERING HANDLE ASSEMBLY

BRAKEEEVER TRACK CONTROL SPRING, 1.0"
STEERING MECHANISM
(TRIANGLE SHOW |

ELIMINATOR FRAME

' WASHER, LEATHER, 1"

T SCREW, 10-32x 1" BHCS
S
SPRING, 5/8"

N
| SCREW, M& X 35MM SHCS ,}@
CAP, HEADTUBE
TRACK CONTROL

MOUNTING NUT ASM

STEERING TUBE,
BOTTOM STEERING
TAPERED RACE RING
TAFERED BEARING 10-32 X 1/2" BHCS

DETAIL A
SCALE20: é4

 TAPERED BEARING

) 1 Sl
@;CAMBER CLAMP ASM SCREW,
CAMEERBLSHING SCREW, 10-32 X 1" BHCS —

COMPUTER MOUNT— /
STANDARD WHEEL 1/4-20 X 1"SHCS
CARBON WHEEL: Mé X 20mm, SHCS
COMPENSATOR
COMPENSATOR
DOME PLUG, 3/4"— BRAKE CALIPER
40103999 SRR REVISION A01.10.2018
Item Number: Description: Rev: Rev Date: Unit: Price: Imaage:
1145978 BACK UPHOLSTERY ELM A 01/01/15 Pieces $125.00
- UPPER FRAME WIDTH:
1166308 BOTTOM HANDLE, STEERING E 01/27/17 Pieces $55.00
1181134 CAMBER BUSH 10 INTEG THRD 1/2AX 1.50D 065W D 06/22/17 Pieces $35.00 o
L
1181135 CAMBER BUSH 11 INTEG THRD 1/2AX 1.50D 065W Cc 06/30/17 Pieces $35.00 N
S
1181136 CAMBER BUSH 12 INTEG THRD 1/2AX 1.50D 065W C 01/01/15 Pieces $35.00 \
1181137 CAMBER BUSH 13 INTEG THRD 1/2AX 1.50D 065W D 06/22/17 Pieces $35.00
@
1181138 CAMBER BUSH 15 INTEG THRD 1/2AX 1.50D 065W Cc 12/17/15 Pieces $35.00
Q’
1060882 CAMBER CLAMP ASSEMBLY B 12/02/16 Pieces $15.00

C

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 1 of 13



Yes, you can.

Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:

60001585 ELIMINATOR

Service Part Item Group:

60104048

1061224

60104096

1166420

1181401

1142840

60104271

1060915

1146073

1146065

CAP, HEAD TUBE ELIMINATOR

CARBON FORK, RACING CHAIR

COMPENSATOR, ELM ASM 3/16" BALL JOINT ID

DUST CAP, ELIMINATOR

ELM COMPENSATOR CLAMP

FORK, CARBON, ELIM, WITH ADAPTER RINGS

FORK, ELIMINATOR, BOTTOM STEERING

FORK, ELIMINATOR, TOP STEERING

FRAME ASM , ELIMINATOR

- AXLE POSITION:

- CAGE DEPTH (OPEN V ONLY):
- CAGE TYPE:

- CAMBER ANGLE:

- FRAME COLOR:

- FRAME OPTIONS (SEATING):

- FRONT SEAT HEIGHT (V AND | ONLY):
- FRONT WHEEL SIZE:

- I-DEPTH (I-CAGE ONLY):

- KNEE DEPTH (U-CAGE ONLY):
- KNEE HEIGHT (U-CAGE ONLY):
- KNEE WIDTH (U-CAGE ONLY):
- LOWER FRAME WIDTH:

- OVERALL LENGTH:

- REAR SEAT HEIGHT:

- REAR WHEEL SIZE:

- TRACK CONTROL MOUNT:

- UPPER FRAME WIDTH:

- V-DEPTH (V-CAGE ONLY):

Frame Components
CAP AND EXPANSION PLUG FOR CARBON FORK

02/12/18

11/07/16

02/21/18

05/05/16

01/19/16

02/02/18

09/28/17

11/09/16

11/15/16

01/01/15

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

$30.00

$11.00

$460.00

$122.50

$10.00

$15.00

$465.00

$175.00

$170.00

$2000.00

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm

Page 2 of 13



Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.

Service Part Item Group: Frame Components

1181790 FRAME ASM, ELIMINATOR WITH CUT-OUT AXLE A 07/18/16 Pieces $2250.00
- AXLE POSITION:

- CAGE DEPTH (OPEN V ONLY):
- CAGE TYPE:
- CAMBER ANGLE:
- FRAME COLOR:
- FRAME OPTIONS (SEATING):
- FRONT SEAT HEIGHT (V AND | ONLY):
- FRONT WHEEL SIZE:
- I-DEPTH (I-CAGE ONLY):
- KNEE DEPTH (U-CAGE ONLY):
- KNEE HEIGHT (U-CAGE ONLY):
- KNEE WIDTH (U-CAGE ONLY):
- LOWER FRAME WIDTH:
- OVERALL LENGTH:
- REAR SEAT HEIGHT:
- REAR WHEEL SIZE:
- TRACK CONTROL MOUNT:
- UPPER FRAME WIDTH:
- V-DEPTH (V-CAGE ONLY):
1145982 KNEEL FOAM ASM, ELM A 02/21/18 Pieces $30.00

e ——
T —
1166305 OVAL TRACK CONTROL STEER- ING MECHANISM B 03/22/16 Pieces $70.00 O

(ALUM)
1166659 PIVOT PLATE TO TRACK CTRL STEERING B 02/15/17 Pieces $6.00
MECHANISM
60104047 RACE RING, FLANGED, TAPERED BEARING A 02/12/18 Pieces $13.00
o
1181356 RACE RING, TAPERED BEARING ELIMINATOR A 01/19/16 Pieces $13.00 //
1145981 SEAT CUSHION ELIM A 01/01/15 Pieces $60.00
1145980 SEAT UPHOLSTERY ELM A 01/01/15 Pieces $30.00
1146066 STANDARD TRACK CONTROL STEERING MECHANISM B 08/10/17 Pieces $70.00
ALUM Q
1166307 STEERING HANDLE, TOP STEERING F 09/07/16 Pieces $60.00
1181337 TAPERED BEARINGS ELIMINATOR (SET OF 2) A 07/01/16 Pieces $20.00
1166558 THUMB SCREW ASSEMBLY TO TRACK CTRL B 01/12/18  Pieces $13.00 a
STEERING MECH v )
—

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 3 of 13



0 Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
=~ 60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Frame Components
1181761 TRACK CONTROL ASSEMBLY OSR A 03/01/18 Pieces $90.00 i 00
1139787 TRACK CONTROL MOUNTING NUT ASM (AFTER A 01/01/15 Pieces $20.00
12/05) o
1166310 V-HANDLE ASSEMBLY, HORIZONTAL E 01/13/17 Pieces $50.00 ‘ '
1166306 V-HANDLE ASSEMBLY, VERTICAL D 01/13/17 Pieces $50.00 ‘ y

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 4 of 13



0 Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
=~ 60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Braking Components
Item Number: Description: Rev: Rev Date: Unit: Price: Imaage:
1060209 BRAKE HANDLE, RACING CHAIR B 11/15/16 Pieces $10.00 ‘
1180897 BRAKE PADS (PAIR) FOR CARBON WHEELS, CORIMA A 06/24/16 Pair $28.00
1166463 BRAKE PADS FOR STD METAL RIMS A 06/24/16 Pair $15.00
Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 5 of 13



0 Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
~—"" 60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Cable & Housing Components
Item Number: Description: Rev: Rev Date: Unit: Price: Imaage:
60001505 BRAKE CABLE ASM, BOTTOM FOR RACING CHAIR A 06/22/17 Pieces $19.00 :
1146014 CABLE AND HOUSING: SPEC'S REQUIRED A 01/01/15 Pieces $10.00
- MODEL & LENGTH:
1060284 CABLE TIP (SPICY) A 06/22/17 Pieces $0.25
=
1166609 FERRULE HOUSING, 5MM JAG A 04/20/15 Pieces $0.45
v
Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 6 of 13



Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Wheels
Item Number: Description: Rev: Rev Date: Unit: Price: Imaage:
1166246 AXLE, THREADED 3-3/4" LONG C 03/30/16 Pieces $27.50
Fﬂ

1152935 BARE HANDRIM, 28 SPOKE WHEEL A 01/01/15 Pieces $135.00

- DIAMETER:
1152968 BARE HANDRIM, CORIMA 4 SPOKE A 01/01/15 Pieces $135.00

- DIAMETER:
1152938 BARE HANDRIM, CORIMA DISC A 01/01/15 Pieces $135.00

- DIAMETER:
1152971 BARE HANDRIM, ZIPP DISC A 01/01/15 Pieces $135.00

- DIAMETER:
1152937 COATED HANDRIM, 28 SPOKE WHEEL A 01/01/15 Pieces $185.00

- DIAMETER: O
1152940 COATED HANDRIM, CORIMA DISC A 01/01/15 Pieces $185.00

- DIAMETER: O
1152966 COATED HANDRIM, CORIMA 4 SPOKE A 01/01/15 Pieces $185.00

- DIAMETER:
1152969 COATED HANDRIM, ZIPP DISC A 01/01/15 Pieces $185.00

- DIAMETER: O
1153161 HARDWARE, CORIMA 4-SPOKE PUSHRIM B 11/09/16  Pieces $8.50 T TtT
1153160 HARDWARE, CORIMA DISC PUSHRIM B 11/09/16  Pieces $8.50 ]‘TTTT
1153159 HARDWARE, SPOKE WHEEL PUSHRIM B 11/09/16 Pieces $8.50
1153162 HARDWARE, ZIPP DISC PUSHRIM B 11/09/16 Pieces $8.50 Tﬁ
1139824 PRECUT RUBBER COATING FOR ELIM PUSHRIMS A 01/01/15 Pieces $15.00 .\
1181360 SPACER WITH O-RING, OSR A 01/08/16 Pieces $8.00

~

1063604 WHEEL,20",CORIMA,FRONT, CF, TUBU A1 01/16/18 Pieces $500.00

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 7 of 13



Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Wheels

1060925 WHEEL,20",HP,FRONT, TUBU B1 01/16/18 Pieces $175.00

60104038 WHEEL,26"(650), CORIMA A 02/07/18 Pieces $775.00
4SPOKE,LH,CF, TUBU,W/AXLE

60104037 WHEEL,26"(650), CORIMA A 02/07/18 Pieces $775.00
4SPOKE,RH,CF,TUBU,W/AXLE

1181795 WHEEL,26"(650),CORIMADISC B1 01/16/18 Pieces $775.00
,LH,REAR,CF, TUBU,W/AXLE

1181794 WHEEL,26"(650), CORIMADISC B1 01/16/18 Pieces $775.00
,RH,REAR,CF,TUBU,W/AXLE

1156778 WHEEL,26"(650),HP,REAR, CLIN A1 01/16/18 Pieces $145.00

1181716 WHEEL,700C,CORIMA-4SPOKE, LH,CF, TUBU,W/AXLE C1 01/16/18 Pieces $852.00

1181715 WHEEL,700C,CORIMA-4SPOKE, RH,CF,TUBU,W/AXLE C1 01/16/18 Pieces $898.50

1181714 WHEEL,700C,CORIMA-DISC,LH B1 01/16/18 Pieces $775.00
,REAR,CF, TUBU,W/AXLE

1181713 WHEEL,700C,CORIMA-DISC,RH B1 01/16/18 Pieces $775.00
,REAR,CF, TUBU,W/AXLE

1181063 WHEEL,700C,HP,REAR, CLIN B 07/31/17 Pieces $225.00

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 8 of 13



Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Tires, Tubes, and Rim Strips
Item Number: Description: Rev: Rev Date: Unit: Price: Imaage:
60104098 PUMP ADAPTER, EXTENSION FOR PRESTA VALVE A 02/21/18 Pieces $12.00
1139812 RIM STRIP WC & BK-WHEEL , 26" (571, 650C) X 16MM B 03/01/18 Pieces $6.00
[ ST —
———
1139811 RIM STRIP WC&BK-WHEEL , 700C (700C) X 16MM B 07/11/17 Pieces $6.00
1060147 TIRE, 20" PANARACER RAPID TUBULAR A 10/21/16 Pieces $50.00
—_—
1181179 TIRE, 20" TUBULAR VITTORIA A 01/01/15 Pieces $80.00
1060149 TIRE, 26" (23-571) PANARACER STRADIUS ELITE A1 03/03/17 Pieces $28.00 q
)
1166580 TIRE, 700C (23-622) GRAND PRIX CONTINENTAL A 03/11/16 Pieces $60.00
CLINCHER
1166581 TIRE, 700C CONTINENTAL SPRINTER, TUBULAR A 03/11/16 Pieces $75.00
(28X22)
60001503 TIRE, 700C CONTINENTAL, PODIUM , TUBULAR A 06/20/17 Pieces $75.00 ,
(28X22) @
I\
1059400 TIRE, 700C PRIMO BLACK C 08/17/117 Pieces $35.00 Q
1060152 TIRE, 700C TUBULAR, PANARACER RAPIDE A 01/01/15 Pieces $85.00
&=
60103846 TIRE, 700C, CONTINENTAL, COMPETITION, TUBULAR A 10/26/17 Pieces $110.00 @
1060160 TUBE 26X1 (650) W/ PRESTA VALVE STD STEM B 06/23/17 Pieces $7.70
1060161 TUBE, 700C X 19/20" PRESTA VALVE B 07/11/17 Pieces $10.00 ‘

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 9 of 13



Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Accessories
Item Number: Description: Rev: Rev Date: Unit: Price:
1056875 CORDLESS COMPUTER A 01/01/15 Pieces $95.00
1109717 ALIGNMENT GAGE B 10/16/17 Pieces $150.00
1127931 CLAMP-ON FOOTREST ASMBLY ELIM A1 04/26/17 Pieces $220.00
60104128 CLICK STRAP ASM W/WEBBING ,LOW BACK, ELM, 8" A 03/09/18 Pieces $88.00
PAD
1152965 CLICK STRAP SET W/ ZIP TIES LARGE (12" PAD) A 10/04/16 Pieces $86.00 .
=

1152964 CLICK STRAP SET W/ ZIP TIES MEDIUM (10" PAD) A 10/04/16 Pieces $80.00 —

- D G

———
1152963 CLICK STRAP SET W/ ZIP TIES SMALL (8" PAD) A 10/04/16  Pieces $75.00 —
b —le— o

1060689 COMPUTER MOUNT WITH SCREW 10-32 X 1/2" BH A 02/02/18 Pieces $10.00 e
1060815 FOOTPLATE STRAP TO BOLT-ON FOOTREST [ELM] A 08/17/16 Pieces $10.00

i ORI
1152934 FOOTREST, SLING STYLE [ELM] A 01/01/15 Pieces $25.00
1181708 FOOTSTRAP, ADULT SIZE RACING FOOTPLATE B 11/23/16 Pieces $17.00

e s m———.
1181709 FOOTSTRAP, YOUTH SIZE RACING FOOTPLATE B 01/12/17 Pieces $10.00

—
1139799 HEART RATE MONITOR A 01/01/15 Pieces $100.00 —1

1060638 HELMET, MEDIUM-LARGE A 10/14/16 Pieces $75.00

1181539 REPLACEMENT 8.0 INCH SINGLE PAD, SMALL A 10/04/16 Pieces $37.50

k—
1061251 HELMET, SM-MED A 10/14/16 Pieces $75.00 @

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 10 of 13



Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:

60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Accessories
1060642 SAFETY FLAG .25" 1/4" WHITE POLE 03/22/116 | Pieces $15.00
£ N

1063516 SAFETY FLAG W/ HARDWARE 01/0115  Pieces $32.20

al
1068721 SAFETY LIGHT, FRONT CLEAR (2-MODE SETTING) 08/16/17 | Pieces $24.40
1060841 SAFETY LIGHT, REAR RED (2 MODE SETTING) 01/0115  Pieces $24.40
1063578 SLING STYLE FOOTREST STRAP: 2 X 25" 01/01/15  Pieces $20.00
1145883 STRAP, VELCRO, 25, 30, OR 35" 01/01/15 Pieces $20.00
RACE4 WHEELBAG 01/0115  Pieces $180.00

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm

Page 11 of 13



Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:
60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Hardware
Item Number: Description: Rev: Rev Date: Unit: Price: Imaage:
1060269 BUSHING, HEADTUBE ELIM, BEFORE JUNE 2016 B 01/24/18 Pieces $8.25
1152983 CABLE TIE: 8"X5/16" 120LBS (BLACK) A 04/14/16 Pieces $0.50
e — ]

1195416 CLAMP ASM., 3/4" X 1", WHEEL LOCK A 11/07/16 Pieces $15.00
1181733 LEATHER WASHER FOR RACER STEERING ASM A 12/02/16 Pieces $2.00
1196269 LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 THIN STAINLESS STEEL A 12/29/16 Pieces $0.50

o}
1139768 LOCKNUT, 10-32 THIN STAINLESS STEEL A 11/03/16 Pieces $0.50

e
1109805 NUT, M6-1 NYLOCK STAINLESS STEEL A 04/03/17 Pieces $0.50

o
1025195 NUT,1/4-20 LOCK THIN ¢ 04/09/03 Pieces $0.50
1029501 PLUG, 1" FLAT HEAD BLACK PLASTIC E 08/12/06 Pieces $0.50
1139803 PLUG, 3/4" DOMED HEAD BLACK PLASTIC A 01/01/15 Pieces $2.00
1027097 PLUG, 3/4" FLAT HEAD BLACK PLASTIC A 01/13/92 Pieces $4.00
1139804 PLUG, 7/8" DOMED HEAD BLACK PLASTIC A 01/01/15 Pieces $2.00

[}
1027095 PLUG, 7/8" FLAT HEAD BLACK PLASTIC D 08/12/06 Pieces $4.00
1139748 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1" SHCS STAINLESS STEEL A 11/03/16 Pieces $0.50

e e

1063582 SCREW, 10-24 X 1-1/2" SHCS SS A 11/07/16 Pieces $0.55
1056767 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 BHCS A 05/08/17 Pieces $0.50

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm Page 12 of 13



Top End Wheelchair Service Part List:

60001585 ELIMINATOR

Yes, you can.
Service Part Item Group: Hardware
1180884 SCREW, 10-32 X 1" BHCS STAINLESS STEEL A 11/07/16 Pieces $0.50
[ ——
1060290 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2" SHCS BLACK ALLOY A1 03/22/17 Pieces $0.50
e
1061200 SCREW, M6 X 16MM (BINDER BOLT) BLK STEEL 99 03/09/03 Pieces $1.25
-
1139755 SCREW, M6-1 X 16MM SHCS SS A 09/14/16 Pieces $0.50
—
1060247 SCREW, M6-1 X 20MM SHCS SS A 11/21/16 Pieces $1.50
o
1195179 SCREW, M6-1 X 25MM SHCS 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL A 09/14/16 Pieces $2.00
e
1060235 SCREW, M6-1 X 35MM SHCS SS A 10/10/16 Pieces $2.00
1139764 SPRING 1/4-.045 X 1 LONG COMPRESSION SPRING B 04/13/17 Pieces $1.00
—_
1139763 SPRING 1/4-.045 X 5/8 COMPRESSION SPRING B 04/13/17 Pieces $1.00
QA

Creation Date/Time: 09/12/18 12:35 pm

Page 13 of 13



